preferenƟal basis under RegulaƟon 32 of the SEBI (LisƟng ObligaƟons and Disclosure Requirements) 
RegulaƟons, 2015 (“SEBI LisƟng RegulaƟons”)  

Pursuant to RegulaƟon 32 of the SEBI LisƟng RegulaƟons, read with relevant SEBI Circulars, it is hereby confirmed 

that there is no deviaƟon or variaƟon in the use of proceeds from the allotment of 16,49,840 (Sixteen lakhs Forty-

Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty) equity shares. A statement confirming that there is no deviaƟon or 

variaƟon in the uƟlisaƟon of these proceeds, for the quarter ended 30th September 2025, duly reviewed and 

approved by the Audit CommiƩee at its MeeƟng held on 11th November, 2025 is enclosed as Annexure 1.